

# SURAJ INDUSTRIES LTD

Registered Office :- Plot No.-2, Phase - 3, Sansarpur Terrace, Distt. Kangra, H.P.-173212

CIN : L26943HP1992PLC016791

E-mail : secretarial@surajindustries.org | Website- www.surajindustries.org

Telephone No: 01970-256414

---

Date: 16.11.2019

To,  
The Executive Director  
BSE Limited  
Floor 25, P J Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai-400001

Sub: Intimation of the publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2019

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019 published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Newspaper)
2. Jansatta (Hindi Newspaper)

Kindly acknowledge the receipt attached herewith.

Thanking you  
Yours truly,  
For Suraj Industries Ltd.

  
Sujeet Gupta  
(Chief Financial Officer)



**HDFC MUTUAL FUND**  
**BHAROSA APNO KA**  
**HDFC Asset Management Company Limited**  
 A Joint Venture with Standard Life Investments  
 CIN: L65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676 Fax: 022 22821144 • e-mail: cliser@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

**NOTICE**  
 NOTICE is hereby given that HDFC Trustee Company Limited, Trustee to HDFC Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), has approved the declaration of dividend in **HDFC Arbitrage Fund**, an Open-ended Scheme investing in Arbitrage Opportunities ("the Scheme") and fixed **Thursday, November 21, 2019** (or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day) as the Record Date for the same as given below:

Name of the Scheme / Plan / Option	Amount of Dividend (₹ per Unit)*	Impact of Dividend Distribution on NAV (₹ per unit)	Face Value (₹ per unit)	NAV as on November 14, 2019 (₹ per unit)
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Regular Plan - Normal Dividend Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	0.045	0.051	10.00	10.388
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Direct Plan - Normal Dividend Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	0.050	0.056	10.00	10.810
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Regular Plan - Monthly Dividend Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	0.045	0.051	10.00	10.823
HDFC Arbitrage Fund - Wholesale Plan - Direct Plan - Monthly Dividend Option (Payout and Reinvestment)	0.050	0.056	10.00	10.519

\* The dividend will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower, depending on the distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

**Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the Dividend Option(s) of the above Scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.**

Income distribution will be done / Dividend will be paid to those Unit holders / Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the Register of Unit holders maintained by the Fund / Statements of Beneficial Ownership maintained by the Depositories, as applicable, under the Dividend Option(s) of the aforesaid Scheme on the Record Date (including investors whose valid purchase / switch-in requests were received by the Fund till 3.00 p.m. in respect of the aforesaid Scheme, on the Record date, subject to realization of cheques / demand drafts). However, in respect of subscriptions for an amount equal to or more than ₹ 2 lakh (at Unit holders' PAN and holding pattern level), the Applicable NAV shall be based on realization of funds as per the provisions of SEBI Circular CIR/MD/DF/21/2012 dated September 13, 2012 and No. CIR/MD/DF/19/2010 dated November 26, 2010, as may be amended from time to time, on uniform cut-off timings for applicability of NAV.

With regard to Unit holders of the aforesaid Scheme who have opted for Reinvestment facility under the Dividend Option(s), the dividend due will be reinvested by allotting Units for the Income distribution / Dividend amount at the prevailing ex-dividend NAV per Unit on the Record Date.

Unit holders who have not opted for Dividend payout through electronic mode(s) are advised to opt for the same at the earliest due to the inherent benefits of such mode(s) such as convenience of direct credit of the proceeds into the bank account as also avoiding loss of payment instruments in transit or fraudulent encashment. Please update the IFSC and MICR Code in order to get payouts via electronic mode into the bank account.

Intimation of any change of address / bank details should be immediately forwarded to the Investor Service Centres of the Fund (for units held in non-demat form) / Depository Participant (for units held in demat form).

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited  
 Place : Mumbai Sd/-  
 Date : November 15, 2019 Chief Compliance Officer

**MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.**

**CAPFIN INDIA LIMITED**  
 REGISTERED OFFICE: PP-1, Gali No.10, Industrial Area, Anand Parnat, New Delhi-110005

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019**

S. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)				
		3 months ended 30/09/2019	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to Date figures for the current year ended	Previous Year Ended
		30/09/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2018	31/03/2019	31/03/2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Refer Note-5	Audited	Audited
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net sales income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	3.34	2.99	3.32	13.82	11.50
	(b) Other operating income	-	0.12	0.16	1.05	0.38
	Total income from operations (net)	3.34	3.11	3.48	14.87	11.88
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Employee benefits expense	1.38	0.90	0.90	4.08	4.10
	(e) Depreciation and Amortisation expense	-	-	-	0.48	0.48
	(f) Other expenses	0.57	3.88	0.85	7.88	6.47
	Total expenses	1.95	4.78	1.75	12.42	11.05
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	1.39	(1.67)	1.73	2.45	0.83
4	Other income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	1.39	(1.67)	1.73	2.45	0.83
6	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)	1.39	(1.67)	1.73	2.45	0.83
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	1.39	(1.67)	1.73	2.45	0.83
10	Tax expense including Deferred Tax	-	-	-	1.44	0.25
11	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	1.39	(1.67)	1.73	1.01	0.58
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	1.39	(1.67)	1.73	1.01	0.58
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates*	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest*	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net profit/(Loss) after taxes, Minority interest and share of profit/(Loss) of associates (13-14-15)	1.39	(1.67)	1.73	1.01	0.58
17	Other Comprehensive Income					
	1 (a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	0.87	(3.84)
	2 (a) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	© Prior Period	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	1.88	(3.26)
18	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47	286.47
19	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	39.15	39.95	33.10	39.95	38.12
20	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of face value Rs. 10/- each) not annualised:					
	(a) Basic	0.05	(0.06)	0.06	0.04	0.02
	(b) Diluted	0.05	(0.06)	0.06	0.04	0.02
21	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of face value Rs 10/- each) not annualised:					
	(a) Basic	0.05	(0.06)	0.06	0.04	0.02
	(b) Diluted	0.05	(0.06)	0.06	0.04	0.02

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2019 and Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review.  
 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules there under and in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circulars dated 5th July, 2016.  
 3. The format for quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15-2015, dated 30th November, 2015, has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circulars dated 5th July, 2016.  
 4. Effective April 1, 2019, the Company has adopted IND AS 116 "Leases", applied to all lease contracts existing on April 1, 2019 using the modified retrospective method with practical expedient. There is no impact on retained earnings, on the date of initial application. Accordingly, comparatives for the year ended 31 March, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted. The effect of this adoption did not have a material impact on the results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2019.  
 5. Expenses are recognised in Statement of Profit & Loss using a classification based on the nature of expense method as per para 99 of IND AS-1, presentation of financial statements.  
 6. Previous year's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.

Particulars	Notes: As at 30th Sept. 2019	
	Unaudited	Audited
<b>ASSETS</b>		
<b>Financial assets</b>		
Cash and cash equivalents	1	5.40
Loans	2	162.21
Investments	3	134.11
Other financial assets	4	0.00
		<b>301.72</b>
<b>Non-financial assets</b>		
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	5	0.00
Property, plant and equipment	7	0.03
Investment Property	8	25.32
Other non-financial assets	6	2.66
		<b>28.01</b>
<b>Total assets</b>		<b>329.73</b>
<b>LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>		
<b>LIABILITIES</b>		
<b>Financial liabilities</b>		
Payables	9	0.00
(a) Trade payables		0.00
(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises		0.00
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises		0.00
Borrowings (Other than debt securities)	10	1.99
	11	1.50
		<b>3.49</b>
<b>Non-financial liabilities</b>		
Provisions	12	0.47
Deferred Tax Liability (Net)	5	0.14
<b>Equity</b>		
Equity share capital	13	286.47
Other equity	14	39.16
		<b>325.63</b>
<b>Total Liabilities and Equity</b>		<b>329.73</b>

For Capfin India Limited Sd/-  
 Rachita Mantry  
 (Whole Time Director)  
 Din: 03413491  
 Place : New Delhi  
 Date : 14.11.2019

**सेंट्रल बैंक ऑफ इंडिया**  
**Central Bank of India**  
 MEGA e-AUCTION SALE NOTICE  
 (Under SARFAESI Act 2002)

1911 में आपके लिए "केन्द्रीय" "CENTRAL" TO YOU SINCE 1911  
 REGIONAL OFFICE DELHI (NORTH) 1396, FIRST FLOOR, CHANDNI CHOWK, DELHI-110006. TEL: 011-23852226

**PUBLIC NOTICE FOR e-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ON 23.12.2019**  
**e-Auction Sale Notice of Immovable Assets under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.**  
 Notice is hereby given in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive / physical (whichever is applicable) possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of **Central Bank of India**, will be sold on "As is Where is", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is" on **23.12.2019**, for recovery of amount dues to the bank. Reserve Price & EMD and other details are in below table. The date for submission of Bids on **20.12.2019 upto 05:00 P.M. Date and Time of e-Auction : 23.12.2019 between 11:00 A.M. to 01:00 P.M. (with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each). For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the www.centralbankofindia.co.in or www.bankelections.com**

S. No.	Name of Branch	Authorised Officer & Ph. No.	Name of the Account	Description of Secured Assets	Demand Notice Date & Amount Dues (Rs. in Lakhs)	Date & Type of Possession	Reserve Price EMD - Bio Increase
1.	NEW SEELAMPUR DELHI	Mr. PRAKASH KR. SINGH MOB: 9999917130/ 88000113530	MOHD. ARSHAD	RESIDENTIAL FIRST FLOOR PROPERTY NO R-10/F-31, SECTOR 10, RAJ NAGAR, DISTRICT GHAZIABAD, UP (OWNER - MOHAMMAD ARSHAD) AREA 549 SQ FEET	06.10.2018 Rs.41.29 Lakh + Other Charges Applicable deductions/ repayments	05.09.2019 Possession	₹ 37.00 Lacs ₹ 4.00 Lacs ₹ 0.40 Lacs
2.	RAMTIRTH NAGAR DELHI	MR. S. K. ARORA Mob: 9711163590	RAJPAL JAIN AND REKHA JAIN	FIRST FLOOR RESIDENTIAL FLAT ON LEFT SIDE OF PROPERTY NO 1/6110 WITH STILT PARKING, GALI NO 1, EAST ROHTASH NAGAR, SHAHDARA, DELHI 110032 (OWNER-MRS REKHA JAIN) AREA-735 SQ. FEET.	29.10.2018 Rs.18.22 Lakh + Other Charges Applicable deductions/ repayments	12.04.2019 (Physical) Possession	₹ 43.25 Lacs ₹ 4.50 Lacs ₹ 0.50 Lacs
3.	DARYAGANJ NEW DELHI	MR. R. G. MEENA Mob: 8800013511	M/S SHIFA OPTICALS	PROPERTY NO 12537/A, OUT OF KHASRA NO 8 AND 9, WITH RIGHT TO CONSTRUCT UPTO LAST STOREY, GALI NO 39/7, JAFRABAD, ILLAQA SHAHDARA, DELHI-110053 (OWNER- MR MAZHAR KHAN) AREA 122 SQ YARDS	17.12.2018 Rs.213.98 Lakh + Other Charges Applicable deductions/ repayments	31.07.2019 (Physical) Possession	₹ 142.50 Lacs ₹ 15.00 Lacs ₹ 1.50 Lacs
4.	NARELA NEW DELHI	MR V K BANSAL Mob: 9811539397	PARAMJEET KAUR	PROPERTY BEARING NO WZ-80, PLOT NO E-95, PART OF KHASRA NO 9/15, SECOND FLOOR (WITHOUT ROOF/TERRACE RIGHT), VILLAGE CHAUKHANDI, SANT NAGAR COLONY, NEW DELHI-110018 (OWNER MRS PARAMJEET KAUR) AREA 75 SQ. YARDS	17.12.2018 Rs.41.28 Lakh + Other Charges Applicable deductions/ repayments	17.08.2019 (Physical) Possession	₹ 32.50 Lacs ₹ 3.50 Lacs ₹ 0.40 Lacs

**TERMS & CONDITIONS:**  
 1. The EMD shall be payable through NEFT/ RTGS in the following Account - **CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, Regional Office (North), Chandni Chowk, Delhi-110006, Account No.3498860922 (IFSC Code CBIN0280288), before 5:00 PM on 20.12.2019.**  
 2. Contact **Sh. Vinod Kumar-9813887931 (Support e-mail ID: support@bankelections.com)** and for any property related query may contact the respective Branches / Authorized Officer on the telephone Nos. mentioned against their name or **Mr. M. K. Gupta, Mob: 7428536228, 8800013563**  
 3. **FOR COMPLETE DETAILS OF TERMS & CONDITIONS, PLEASE VISIT: www.centralbankofindia.co.in or https://www.bankelections.com**

**NOTICE FOR STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002**  
 The borrower/ guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto dated interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the property will be auctioned, sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost.  
**DATE: 16.11.2019** Authorised Officer,  
**PLACE: DELHI** CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, R.O. (North), Chandni Chowk, Delhi

**SURAJ INDUSTRIES LTD.**  
 CIN: L26943HP1992PLC016791  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 2, Phase III, Sansarpur Terrace, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh-173212  
 Corporate Office: F-32/3, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020  
 Email ID: secretarial@surajindustries.org Website: www.surajindustries.org  
 Telephone No.: 01970-256414

**Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2019**

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	24.06	86.99	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.74)	(33.62)	(12.13)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.74)	(33.62)	(12.13)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.74)	(33.62)	(12.13)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(14.74)	(33.62)	(12.13)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- Each) for Continuing and Discontinuing operations (*not annualized)	(0.20)*	(0.46)*	(0.17)*
8		(0.20)*	(0.46)*	(0.17)*

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in their meeting held on 14.11.2019 and later on approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2019.  
 2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.  
 3. Ind-AS 108 relating to Segment wise reporting is not applicable as company operates only in a single segment.  
 4. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged to make them comparable to current period.

By order of the Board  
 For Suraj Industries Ltd Sd/-  
 Syed Azizur Rahman  
 Director  
 Place : New Delhi  
 Date : November 14, 2019

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
 General public is hereby informed that our client, **M/s. Muthoot Finance Ltd. (GSTIN 32AABCT0343B1Z7)**, Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Muthoot Chambers, Banerji Road, Kochi - 682018, Kerala, India CIN: L65910KL1997PLC011300, Ph:+91 484-2396478, 2394712, Fax: +91 484-2396506, mails@muthootgroup.com, www.muthootfinance.com is conducting Auction of ornaments (NPA accounts for the period up to 30.09.2018), pledged in its favour, by the defaulting Borrowers, as detailed hereunder. All those interested may participate.

**Date of Auction: 23.11.2019**  
**Gurdaspur:** MAL-1102, 1111, 1174, 1278, 1386, MDL-16, 48, MSL-7979, 8237, MUL-283, 331, 474, 476, 563, 585, 614, 678, 700, 765, 843, 876, 889, 1038, 1056, 1147, 1150, 1205, 1583, **Batala-(Pu):** MAL-814, 885, MSL-7915, 7992, MUL-473, 484, 488, 509, 580, 593, 614, 618, 634, 716, 717, 889, **Qadian-(Pu):** MAL-1645, MDL-58, MSL-5862, MUL-701, 716, 788, 929, 1041, 1121, **Fatehgarh Churian-(Pu):** MAL-1507, 1611, 1730, 1752, MBL-3094, MSL-4950, MUL-467, 531, 598, 658, 691, 708, 722, 741, 744, 755, 756, 811, 823, 847, MWS-76, 133, 188, **Dinanagar-(Pu):** MUL-330, 621, 726, 791, 856, 893, 950, 987, 997, 1011, 1042, 1043, 1099, 1150, 1152, 1193, 1194, 1226, 1268, 1326, 1339, 1345, 1433, 1434, 1639, **Dhariwal-(Pu):** MAL-640, MUL-753, 996, 1005, 1071, 1306, **Gurdaspur-Govt. College Road:** MAL-475, MUL-184, 604, 636, 645, 669, 721, 745, 815, **Gurdaspur-Kahnuan:** MAL-594, 683, 844, 874, 880, MBL-1380, MGL-647, MUL-594, 597, 607, 608, 627, 651, 655, 663, 839, 907, 988, 994, 1073, 1130, 1153, 1209, 1293, 1322, 1461

The auctions in respect of the loan accounts shown under the branch header will be conducted in the respective branches.  
 However, please note that in case the auction does not get completed on the given date(s), then in that event the auction in respect thereto shall be conducted/continued on 25.11.2019 respectively at Sidhu Complex, First Floor, Opp. Punjab National Bank, Library Road, Gurdaspur - 143521 and further in case the said ornaments are still not successfully auctioned on these dates then such auction shall be continued on subsequent days thereafter, at this same venue. No further notices shall be issued in this respect.

**Kohli & Sobti, Advocates, A 59A, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi - 110024**  
 Note: Customers can release their pledged ornaments before the scheduled auction date, against payment of dues of our client. Customer can also contact Email ID: auctiondelhi@muthootgroup.com or Call at 7834886464, 7994452461.

**CASTEX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 CIN No.: L65921HR1983PLC033789  
 Regd. Off.: VILL NARSINGHPUR, MOHAMMADPUR, OLD MANESAR ROAD GURGAON HARYANA-123106  
 Tel: +91-11-42344444 Fax: +91-11-42344400 Email: info@amtek.com Website: www.amtek.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated							
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	Year ended				
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)				
1.	Total Income from operations	7,504.00	8,263.00	13,486.00	15,766.00	25,276.00	46,069.00	7,504.00	8,263.00	13,486.00	15,766.00	25,276.00	46,069.00
2.	Net Profit/ Loss for the period (before tax												

